



Los Angeles County Public Works
Project Management Division III
BID SUMMARY
(sorted by Unit Price Total)

Project Name: Baldwin Lake and Tule Pond Restoration Project
Project ID: FCC0001341
Bids Opened: 5/19/2026
Project Manager: Chandra McCloud 626-458-3165

Addenda: 2
Duration: 250 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate						(1) STACY AND WITBECK INC	(2) AMES CONSTRUCTION INC	(3) Metro Builders & Engineers Group, LTD					
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount						\$32,862,927.00	\$32,172,345.00	\$48,302,975.00					
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (BASELINE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$2,500)	1	\$2,500.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
2	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (UPDATE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$500/MONTH)	18	\$500.00	MTH	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00		
3	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (AS-BUILT) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$1,000)	1	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
4	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE LTWHP	1	\$20,000.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$32,812.00	\$32,812.00		
5	IMPLEMENTATION OF BMPS	1	\$150,000.00	LS	\$150,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$625,000.00	\$625,000.00	\$1,125,551.00	\$1,125,551.00		
6	PREPARATION OF THE SOIL MANAGEMENT PLAN (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$5,000)	1	\$5,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
7	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SOIL MANAGEMENT PLAN	1	\$264,000.00	LS	\$264,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$145,056.00	\$145,056.00		
8	PREPARATION OF AIR MONITORING PLAN (RULE 1466) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$5000)	1	\$5,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
9	AIR MONITORING (RULE 1466)	240	\$2,000.00	DAYS	\$480,000.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$250.00	\$60,000.00	\$2,137.00	\$512,880.00		
10	NPDES MONITORING AND REPORTING	12	\$3,200.00	MTH	\$38,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$19,542.00	\$234,504.00		

Project Name: Baldwin Lake and Tule Pond Restoration Project
Project ID: FCC0001341
Bids Opened: 5/19/2026
Project Manager: Chandra McLoud 626-458-3165

Addenda: 2
Duration: 250 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate						(1) STACY AND WITBECK INC		(2) AMES CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) Metro Builders & Engineers Group, LTD			
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount						\$32,862,927.00		\$32,172,345.00		\$48,302,975.00			
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
11	PREPARATION OF THE SITE-SPECIFIC HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$5000)	1	\$5,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
12	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SITE-SPECIFIC HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	1	\$338,000.00	LS	\$338,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$675,829.00	\$675,829.00		
13	PREPARATION OF THE NOISE MITIGATION PLAN (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$5,000)	1	\$5,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
14	CONSTRUCTION OF TEMPORARY SOUND BARRIER	250	\$150.00	LF	\$37,500.00	\$250.00	\$62,500.00	\$115.00	\$28,750.00	\$614.00	\$153,500.00		
15	MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY SOUND BARRIER	1	\$5,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$41,890.00	\$41,890.00		
16	SHORING OF OPEN EXCAVATIONS	5050	\$85.00	LF	\$429,250.00	\$20.00	\$101,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,050.00	\$161.00	\$813,050.00		
17	OFFICE FACILITIES	18	\$5,000.00	MTH	\$90,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$81,000.00	\$7,762.00	\$139,716.00		
18	MOBILIZATION	1	\$1,865,000.00	LS	\$1,865,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$1,500,000.00	\$2,430,000.00	\$2,430,000.00	\$182,842.00	\$182,842.00		
19	RESTORATION OF PERMANENT SURFACING	1	\$20,000.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$52,272.00	\$52,272.00		
20	PREPARATION OF THE SURFACE WATER DIVERSION PLAN (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$5,000)	1	\$5,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
21	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SURFACE WATER DIVERSION PLAN	1	\$750,000.00	LS	\$750,000.00	\$707,000.00	\$707,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$116,143.00	\$116,143.00		
22	PREPARATION OF THE DEWATERING PLAN	1	\$5,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		

Project Name: Baldwin Lake and Tule Pond Restoration Project
Project ID: FCC0001341
Bids Opened: 5/19/2026
Project Manager: Chandra McLoud 626-458-3165

Addenda: 2
Duration: 250 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate					(1) STACY AND WITBECK INC	(2) AMES CONSTRUCTION INC	(3) Metro Builders & Engineers Group, LTD						
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount					\$32,862,927.00	\$32,172,345.00	\$48,302,975.00						
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	(STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$5,000)												
23	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE DEWATERING PLAN	1	\$1,500,000.00	LS	\$1,500,000.00	\$2,200,000.00	\$2,200,000.00	\$1,275,000.00	\$1,275,000.00	\$661,361.00	\$661,361.00		
24	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD	1	\$103,911.70	LS	\$103,911.70	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$100,868.00	\$100,868.00		
25	INTERPRETIVE SIGNAGE	5	\$1,500.00	EA	\$7,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,392.00	\$36,960.00		
26	WATER TRUCK	100	\$1,200.00	DAY	\$120,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$160,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$135,000.00	\$1,062.00	\$106,200.00		
27	PARTNERING (ALLOWANCE OF \$30,000)	30000	\$1.00	AL	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00		
28	TREE PROTECTION FENCING	1	\$15,000.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$218,750.00	\$218,750.00		
29	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCING	1	\$75,388.00	LS	\$75,388.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$316,754.00	\$316,754.00		
30	TEMPORARY HAUL ROUTE	1	\$45,000.00	LS	\$45,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$281,513.00	\$281,513.00		
31	RECONSTRUCT PAVED HAUL ROUTE	1	\$320,000.00	LS	\$320,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$190,605.00	\$190,605.00		
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	\$320,000.00	LS	\$320,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$1,279,000.00	\$1,279,000.00	\$1,567,863.00	\$1,567,863.00		
33	REMOVE EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE	51	\$70.00	LF	\$3,570.00	\$40.00	\$2,040.00	\$50.00	\$2,550.00	\$104.00	\$5,304.00		
34	CONCRETE REMOVAL (REINFORCED)	16	\$495.00	CY	\$7,920.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$650.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,744.00	\$27,904.00		
35	EXCAVATION OF SEDIMENT FROM TULE POND	8755	\$33.00	TON	\$288,915.00	\$80.00	\$700,400.00	\$25.00	\$218,875.00	\$276.00	\$2,416,380.00		
36	TRANSPORTATION OF SEDIMENT FROM TULE POND (CALIFORNIA HAZARDOUS WASTE)	8755	\$93.00	TON	\$814,215.00	\$100.00	\$875,500.00	\$110.00	\$963,050.00	\$83.00	\$726,665.00		
37	CONCRETED RIPRAP (CLASS IV)	204	\$500.00	CY	\$102,000.00	\$600.00	\$122,400.00	\$325.00	\$66,300.00	\$1,348.00	\$274,992.00		
38	CATCH BASIN PER STD PLAN 300, W=21	1	\$25,000.00	EA	\$25,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$64,601.00	\$64,601.00		
39	MANHOLE PER STD PLAN 320	1	\$20,000.00	EA	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$26,195.00	\$26,195.00		

Project Name: Baldwin Lake and Tule Pond Restoration Project
Project ID: FCC0001341
Bids Opened: 5/19/2026
Project Manager: Chandra McCloud 626-458-3165

Addenda: 2
Duration: 250 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate						(1) STACY AND WITBECK INC	(2) AMES CONSTRUCTION INC	(3) Metro Builders & Engineers Group, LTD					
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount						\$32,862,927.00		\$32,172,345.00		\$48,302,975.00			
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
40	PRESSURE MANHOLE SHAFT PER STD PLAN 329	1	\$12,000.00	EA	\$12,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$55,566.00	\$55,566.00		
41	CONNECTOR PIPE SCREEN (CPS)	1	\$3,000.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,431.00	\$9,431.00		
42	CHAIN LINK FENCE, 8' HIGH	44	\$90.00	LF	\$3,960.00	\$250.00	\$11,000.00	\$250.00	\$11,000.00	\$299.00	\$13,156.00		
43	36" CSP, 12 GAGE	25	\$400.00	LF	\$10,000.00	\$700.00	\$17,500.00	\$375.00	\$9,375.00	\$1,750.00	\$43,750.00		
44	18" RCP, 2000 D	196	\$550.00	LF	\$107,800.00	\$500.00	\$98,000.00	\$265.00	\$51,940.00	\$945.00	\$185,220.00		
45	27" RCP, 2000 D	40	\$700.00	LF	\$28,000.00	\$750.00	\$30,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,434.00	\$57,360.00		
46	36" RCP, 2000 D	313	\$550.00	LF	\$172,150.00	\$500.00	\$156,500.00	\$350.00	\$109,550.00	\$1,042.00	\$326,146.00		
47	48" RCP, 2000 D	45	\$650.00	LF	\$29,250.00	\$800.00	\$36,000.00	\$500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,778.00	\$80,010.00		
48	18" CONCRETE COLLAR	1	\$2,000.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,854.00	\$10,854.00		
49	27" CONCRETE COLLAR	1	\$3,000.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$15,060.00	\$15,060.00		
50	48" CONCRETE COLLAR	1	\$4,000.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$23,620.00	\$23,620.00		
51	ABANDON EXISTING 18" RCP	1	\$6,000.00	LS	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$43,162.00	\$43,162.00		
52	OUTLET STRUCTURE	2	\$70,000.00	EA	\$140,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$124,000.00	\$130,509.00	\$261,018.00		
53	OUTLET STRUCTURE (DRAIN 2 & 3)	1	\$90,000.00	EA	\$90,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$310,825.00	\$310,825.00		
54	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	\$20,500.00	LS	\$20,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$149,281.00	\$149,281.00		
55	ROOT PRUNE TREE (INCL ROOT CONTROL BARRIER)	35	\$1,000.00	EA	\$35,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$49,000.00	\$1,458.00	\$51,030.00		
56	TREE REMOVAL (13"-24" DIAMETER)	48	\$1,000.00	EA	\$48,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$168,000.00	\$2,575.00	\$123,600.00	\$4,507.00	\$216,336.00		
57	CROWN REDUCTION, TREE	1	\$21,500.00	LS	\$21,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$203,507.00	\$203,507.00		
58	TREE RELOCATION	18	\$1,000.00	EA	\$18,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$21,241.00	\$382,338.00		
59	LANDSCAPING	1	\$166,589.80	LS	\$166,589.80	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$237,343.00	\$237,343.00		
60	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	\$165,167.75	LS	\$165,167.75	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$179,496.00	\$179,496.00		
61	AGRONOMIC SOIL REPORT	1	\$2,500.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$3,366.00	\$3,366.00		
62	DECORATIVE BOULDERS	135	\$75.00	EA	\$10,125.00	\$350.00	\$47,250.00	\$335.00	\$45,225.00	\$492.00	\$66,420.00		
63	DECORATIVE GUARDRAIL AT TULE POND	94	\$275.00	LF	\$25,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$432,400.00	\$1,106.00	\$103,964.00		
64	CONCRETE CURB AT DECORATIVE CUSTOM GUARDRAIL	94	\$25.00	LF	\$2,350.00	\$275.00	\$25,850.00	\$80.00	\$7,520.00	\$255.00	\$23,970.00		
65	ELECTRICAL WORK	1	\$4,208.00	LS	\$4,208.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$206,550.00	\$206,550.00		

Project Name: Baldwin Lake and Tule Pond Restoration Project
Project ID: FCC0001341
Bids Opened: 5/19/2026
Project Manager: Chandra McCloud 626-458-3165

Addenda: 2
Duration: 250 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate					(1) STACY AND WITBECK INC	(2) AMES CONSTRUCTION INC	(3) Metro Builders & Engineers Group, LTD						
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount					\$32,862,927.00	\$32,172,345.00	\$48,302,975.00						
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
66	AGGREGATE SURFACING COBBLE - TYPE 1	8011	\$2.00	SF	\$16,022.00	\$5.00	\$40,055.00	\$2.50	\$20,027.50	\$6.00	\$48,066.00		
67	AGGREGATE SURFACING COBBLE - TYPE 2	8097	\$2.50	SF	\$20,242.50	\$6.00	\$48,582.00	\$3.00	\$24,291.00	\$7.00	\$56,679.00		
68	AGGREGATE SURFACING COBBLE - TYPE 3	1	\$15,000.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$29,866.00	\$29,866.00		
69	CONCRETE REMOVAL (REINFORCED)	7	\$495.00	CY	\$3,465.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$1,050.00	\$7,350.00	\$3,528.00	\$24,696.00		
70	EXCAVATION OF SEDIMENT FROM BALDWIN LAKE	31185	\$33.00	TON	\$1,029,105.00	\$20.00	\$623,700.00	\$22.50	\$701,662.50	\$36.00	\$1,122,660.00		
71	TRANSPORTATION OF SEDIMENT FROM BALDWIN LAKE (CLASS III LANDFILL)	31185	\$82.00	TON	\$2,557,170.00	\$50.00	\$1,559,250.00	\$68.00	\$2,120,580.00	\$52.00	\$1,621,620.00		
72	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	4420	\$40.00	CY	\$176,800.00	\$100.00	\$442,000.00	\$74.00	\$327,080.00	\$192.00	\$848,640.00		
73	IMPORTED BORROW	9130	\$100.00	CY	\$913,000.00	\$40.00	\$365,200.00	\$60.00	\$547,800.00	\$120.00	\$1,095,600.00		
74	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE	1230	\$50.00	CY	\$61,500.00	\$150.00	\$184,500.00	\$135.00	\$166,050.00	\$167.00	\$205,410.00		
75	STRUCTURE CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL)	870	\$1,230.00	CY	\$1,070,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$870,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,175,000.00	\$1,984.00	\$1,726,080.00		
76	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	147200	\$2.50	LB	\$368,000.00	\$2.00	\$294,400.00	\$1.40	\$206,080.00	\$3.00	\$441,600.00		
77	WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	28840	\$9.00	SF	\$259,560.00	\$6.00	\$173,040.00	\$16.00	\$461,440.00	\$15.00	\$432,600.00		
78	AIR PLACED CONCRETE (INCL WIRE MESH)	390	\$1,300.00	CY	\$507,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$1,184.00	\$461,760.00		
79	48" RCP, 2000 D	98	\$650.00	LF	\$63,700.00	\$650.00	\$63,700.00	\$450.00	\$44,100.00	\$51.00	\$4,998.00		
80	48" CONCRETE COLLAR	1	\$4,000.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$19,258.00	\$19,258.00		
81	ABANDON EXISTING 18" CMP	1	\$12,000.00	LS	\$12,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$29,511.00	\$29,511.00		
82	ABANDON EXISTING 48" RCP	1	\$8,000.00	LS	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$39,324.00	\$39,324.00		
83	INLET STRUCTURE PVC CONNECTION	1	\$1,000.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$25,404.00	\$25,404.00		
84	REMOVE EXISTING STONE WALL	1	\$275,000.00	LS	\$275,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$346,131.00	\$346,131.00		

Project Name: Baldwin Lake and Tule Pond Restoration Project
Project ID: FCC0001341
Bids Opened: 5/19/2026
Project Manager: Chandra McCloud 626-458-3165

Addenda: 2
Duration: 250 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate						(1) STACY AND WITBECK INC		(2) AMES CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) Metro Builders & Engineers Group, LTD			
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount						\$32,862,927.00		\$32,172,345.00		\$48,302,975.00			
(2) Unit Price Detail													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
85	6" PERFORATED PVC PIPE (INC. FILTER MATERIAL AND FILTER FABRIC)	1950	\$50.00	LF	\$97,500.00	\$25.00	\$48,750.00	\$50.00	\$97,500.00	\$95.00	\$185,250.00		
86	OUTLET STRUCTURE	1	\$70,000.00	EA	\$70,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$399,471.00	\$399,471.00		
87	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	\$59,500.00	LS	\$59,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$151,796.00	\$151,796.00		
88	ROOT PRUNE TREE (INCL ROOT CONTROL BARRIER)	35	\$1,000.00	EA	\$35,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$50,750.00	\$1,979.00	\$69,265.00		
89	TREE REMOVAL (13"-24" DIAMETER)	128	\$1,000.00	EA	\$128,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$576,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$512,000.00	\$4,491.00	\$574,848.00		
90	LANDSCAPING	1	\$636,317.12	LS	\$636,317.12	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$460,000.00	\$460,000.00	\$603,749.00	\$603,749.00		
91	CROWN REDUCTION, TREE	1	\$58,000.00	LS	\$58,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$223,605.00	\$223,605.00		
92	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	\$368,560.00	LS	\$368,560.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$291,180.00	\$291,180.00		
93	AGRONOMIC SOIL REPORT	1	\$2,500.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$21,595.00	\$21,595.00		
94	CLASS "A" TOPSOIL	34	\$69.00	CY	\$2,346.00	\$400.00	\$13,600.00	\$150.00	\$5,100.00	\$440.00	\$14,960.00		
95	DECORATIVE BOULDERS	20	\$75.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$842.00	\$16,840.00		
96	RIP RAP AT BOAT LAUNCH	195	\$26.00	SF	\$5,070.00	\$16.00	\$3,120.00	\$25.00	\$4,875.00	\$113.00	\$22,035.00		
97	DECOMPOSED GRANITE SURFACING	777	\$15.00	SF	\$11,655.00	\$10.00	\$7,770.00	\$10.00	\$7,770.00	\$29.00	\$22,533.00		
98	COBBLE FOR LAKE WALL VERTICAL FACE (CLADDING)	8410	\$40.00	SF	\$336,400.00	\$10.00	\$84,100.00	\$100.00	\$841,000.00	\$371.00	\$3,120,110.00		
99	COBBLE FOR LAKE WALL HORIZONTAL TOP (COPING)	158	\$40.00	SF	\$6,320.00	\$10.00	\$1,580.00	\$138.00	\$21,804.00	\$411.00	\$64,938.00		
100	COBBLE FOR SLOPED SHOTCRETE SHELF (EMBEDDED CLADDING)	4110	\$20.00	SF	\$82,200.00	\$20.00	\$82,200.00	\$10.00	\$41,100.00	\$245.00	\$1,006,950.00		
101	BOULDER FOR LAKE WALL TOP (COPING)	1869	\$40.00	SF	\$74,760.00	\$10.00	\$18,690.00	\$140.00	\$261,660.00	\$365.00	\$682,185.00		
102	BENTONITE CLAY LINER	453	\$560.00	TON	\$253,680.00	\$1,600.00	\$724,800.00	\$905.00	\$409,965.00	\$1,812.00	\$820,836.00		
103	FLAT COBBLE CURB AT BOAT LAUNCH	76	\$150.00	LF	\$11,400.00	\$850.00	\$64,600.00	\$105.00	\$7,980.00	\$215.00	\$16,340.00		
104	COBBLE FOR FLAT COBBLE CURB AT BOAT LAUNCH (COPING)	152	\$40.00	SF	\$6,080.00	\$10.00	\$1,520.00	\$105.00	\$15,960.00	\$278.00	\$42,256.00		

Project Name: Baldwin Lake and Tule Pond Restoration Project
Project ID: FCC0001341
Bids Opened: 5/19/2026
Project Manager: Chandra McCloud 626-458-3165

Addenda: 2
Duration: 250 Day(s)

Engineer's Estimate					(1) STACY AND WITBECK INC	(2) AMES CONSTRUCTION INC	(3) Metro Builders & Engineers Group, LTD				
(1) Preliminary Bid Amount					\$32,862,927.00	\$32,172,345.00	\$48,302,975.00				
(2) Unit Price Detail											
Item	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Unit	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
105	COBBLE FOR FLAT COBBLE CURB AT BOAT LAUNCH (CLADDING)	152	\$40.00	SF	\$6,080.00	\$10.00	\$1,520.00	\$105.00	\$15,960.00	\$358.00	\$54,416.00
106	BENCH TYPE 1	3	\$12,420.00	EA	\$37,260.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$30,238.00	\$90,714.00
107	DIFFUSED AERATION SYSTEM	1	\$30,000.00	LS	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$396,497.00	\$396,497.00
108	ULTRASONIC ALGAE CONTROL TRANSDUCER	1	\$88,000.00	LS	\$88,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$103,167.00	\$103,167.00
109	ELECTRICAL WORK	1	\$67,518.00	LS	\$67,518.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$33,624.00	\$33,624.00
110	DECORATIVE SITE CONCRETE PAVING	1	\$159,770.00	LS	\$159,770.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$238,024.00	\$238,024.00
111	GENERAL CONDITIONS	1	\$750,000.00	LS	\$750,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$734,086.00	\$734,086.00
112	EXCAVATION OF SEDIMENT FROM BALDWIN LAKE	38260	\$33.00	TON	\$1,262,580.00	\$30.00	\$1,147,800.00	\$5.00	\$191,300.00	\$86.00	\$3,290,360.00
113	TRANSPORTATION OF SEDIMENT FROM BALDWIN LAKE (CLASS III LANDFILL)	38260	\$82.00	TON	\$3,137,320.00	\$50.00	\$1,913,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,104,300.00	\$52.00	\$1,989,520.00
114	48" RCP, 2000 D	59	\$650.00	LF	\$38,350.00	\$840.00	\$49,560.00	\$400.00	\$23,600.00	\$1,606.00	\$94,754.00
115	BENTONITE CLAY LINER	9	\$560.00	TON	\$5,040.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$850.00	\$7,650.00	\$1,881.00	\$16,929.00
Unit Price Total					\$24,648,390.87	\$23,112,927.00	\$24,672,345.00	\$38,552,975.00			
(3) LSBE/DVBE/SE Preference Amount						\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			
(4) LSBE/DVBE/SE Adjusted Amount						\$23,112,927.00	\$24,672,345.00	\$38,552,975.00			
Comments					APPARENT LOW BIDDER						